Express Mail No.: <u>FM 49049444921</u>

<u>5</u>	8
- 1	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET O P F PATENTS ONLY			
OCT 2 2 1998 (2)	Attorney Docket Number 8278-003		
TO THE HOPARIS 10-30-1998			
	365031 thereof. (0-22-98		
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE, INC. (formerly doing business as Central Products Company)	BRT, Inc. 510 Silverside Road		
Additional names attached? Yes No	Wilmington, Delaware 19809		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Execution Date: October 20, 1998			
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No. 5,551,648		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Mail correspondence to:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Please charge deposit account listed in Section 8.		
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Allan A. Fanucci, Reg. No. 30,256 Cll Can	Ofernici 10/22/98		
Name of Person Signing Total number of	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

5551648 00000139 161150 10/29/1998 SBURNS 40.00 CH

01 FC:581

PATENT

PEDC-135685.1

REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE, INC. (formerly doing business as Central Products Company), having a place of business at 1100 Cassatt Road, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19341, ASSIGNOR, is the owner by assignment of the invention in PRESSURE PLATE POSITIONER FOR A TAPE DISPENSER which is embodied in a U.S. patent issued September 3, 1996 as U.S. Patent No. 5,551,648: and

WHEREAS, BRT, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 501 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extension thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Dated this 20th day of October, 1998.

UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE, INC.

[SEAL]

Thomas A. Decker Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania :

RECORDED: 10/22/1998

:ss.

County of Chester

•

On this 20th day of 0ctober, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Thomas A. Decker, the Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Unisource Worldwide, Inc., to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Unisource Worldwide, Inc., and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Ulice 7 Barensone Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0773